

# Installation Instructions

## 8891020 Mini Lightbar



**1.** The mini lightbar is ready for immediate use. Place the unit on your vehicle's roof and insert plug into cigarette lighter or auxiliary plug.

## 

Devices are strictly regulated and governed by Federal, State and Municipal ordinances. These devices shall be used ONLY on approved vehicles. It is the sole resonsibility of the user of these devices to ensure compliance.

### **Replacement Parts**

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
3017690	Lens Replacement
3017691	Bulb Replacement

#### WARRANTY

Buyers Products Co. warrants all truck/trailer hardware manufactured or distributed by it, to be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of one year from date of shipment. Parts must be properly installed and used under normal conditions. Any product which has been altered, including modification, misuse, accident or lack of maintenance will not be considered under warranty. Normal wear is excluded. The sole responsibility of Buyers Products Co. under this warranty is limited to repairing or replacing any part or parts which are returned, prepaid, and are found to be defective by Buyers Products Co. Authorization from Buyers Products Co. must be obtained before returning any part. No charges for transportation or labor performed on Buyers' products will be allowed under this warranty.